QPD1013
150W, 65V, DC – 2.7 GHz, GaN RF Transistor
Rev.  A   - 1 of 25 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice
© 2017 Qorvo www.qorvo.com
Product Features
 Frequency: DC to 2.7 GHz
 Output Power (P3dB): 178 W1
 Linear Gain: 21.8 dB1

QPD1013
150W, 65V, DC – 2.7 GHz, GaN RF Transistor
Rev.  A   - 22 of 25 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice
© 2017 Qorvo www.qorvo.com
PCB Layout – 1.2 – 1.9 GHz EVB1
Notes:
1- PCB Material is RO4350B, 20 mil thick substrate, 1 oz. copper each side.
QPD1013
150W, 65V, DC – 2.7 GHz, GaN RF Transistor
Rev.  A   - 23 of 25 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice
© 2017 Qorvo www.qorvo.com
Bill Of material – 1.2 – 1.9 GHz EVB
Ref Des Value Description Manufacturer Part Number
C4, C8 1.0 nF X7R 100V 5% 0805 Capacitor AVX 08051C102JAT2A
C3, C7 10.0 nF X7R 100V 5% 0805 Capacitor AVX 08051C103JAT2A
C20 – C21 1.5 pF RF NPO 250VDC ± 0.1 pF Capacitor ATC ATC600S1R5BT250XT
C13 – C14 1.2 pF RF NPO 250VDC ± 0.1 pF Capacitor ATC ATC800A1R2BT250XT
C12 2.0 pF RF NPO 250VDC ± 0.1 pF Capacitor ATC ATC600S2R0BT250XT
C16 3.6 pF RF NPO 250VDC ± 0.1 pF Capacitor ATC ATC600S3R6BT250XT
C17 – C18 3.9 pF RF NPO 250VDC ± 0.1 pF Capacitor ATC ATC600S3R9BT250XT
C11 4.7 pF RF NPO 250VDC ± 0.1 pF Capacitor ATC ATC600S4R7BT250XT
C15, C19 12.0 pF RF C0G 250VDC 5% Capacitor ATC ATC800A120JT250XT
C6 22.0 pF RF C0G 250VDC 5% Capacitor ATC ATC800A220JT250XT
C5, C9 100 pF RF C0G 250VDC 5% Capacitor ATC ATC600F101JT250XT
C1 33 uF 80V 20% SVP Capacitor Panasonic EEEFK1K330P
C2 10 uF 16V 10% Tantalum Capacitor AVX TPSC106KR0500
J1 - 2 – SMA Panel Mount 4-hole Jack Gigalane PSF-S00-000
R7 3.0 Ohm 0805 1% Thick Film Resistor ANY –